






4

Illustration  #  3

Illustration  #  4

H

P2

P3

5.)

To Secure Cam Locks, Insert Large
Phillips Head Screwdriver and turn Cam
Lock 1/4 turn (90 degrees) clockwise.

Place the Left Side Panel (P2) with the
insert nuts facing up.

Install 6 each Cam Posts (H) in the 6
threaded insert nuts (Pre-installed)  as
shown  in  illustration # 3.

Repeat Steps 5 & 6 for the Right Side
Panel(P6).

Place the Back Panel (P5) with the
insert nuts facing up. Slide 1 each
Upper Shelf Platform (P4) over the
Cam Posts (H) as shown in
illustration # 5.  Secure by turning
the Cam Locks (H) 1/4 Turn
until they lock.

Slide 1 each Top Platform (P3) over
the Cam Posts (H) as shown in
illustration #5 and secure by turning
the Cam Locks (H) 1/4 Turn until they
lock.   (Finger tighten only)

Place the Top Platform (P3) with the
Holes facing up and install 6 each
Cam Locks (G)  into the large holes
as shown in illustration # 4.

G

P2

G

G

P4

G

P5

H

H

6.)

7.)

8.)

9.)

10.)

Illustration  #  5



5

Illustration #6Attach  to the Right Side Platform (P1) and the Left
Side Panel (P2) to the Top Platform (P-3), the Back
Panel (P5), and the Upper Shelf Platform (P-4) as
shown in illustration # 6.

11.)

Illustration #8

Attach 2 each  Metal Angle Brackets
(P9) using 6 each (C) screws as
shown in illustration # 8.

P3

G

P4

G

P5

H

H

P2

P1

P4P2

P1

P9

C

P1

P9

C

P2
P3

12.)

13.)

(C) Screw #6 X ½
For Scale only

(C) Screw #6 X ½
For Scale only

Attach 6 each  Metal Angle Brackets
(P9) using 18 each (C) screws as
shown in illustration # 7.

Illustration #7



6

Slide 2 Lower Leg Inserts (P7)
into the Upper Leg Receivers
(P6). Secure at desired height
using (4) each (A) Screws as
shown in illustration #10.

(Tighten all the screws at this
time using Allen Wrench (F)).

Attach 4 each (E) Leveling
Glides  to  the 2 each Lower
Leg Inserts (P7).

B
A1

E

16.)

14.)

15.)

Illustration #10

P7
P7

Illustration #9

Rotate the Carrel Assembly
so that  the Bottom Platform
(P-3) is facing up. Attach 2
each Upper Receivers (P6) to
the Bottom Platform (P-3)
using 4 each (A1) screws as
shown in illustration #9.
     (Finger tighten only)

Attach Stability Brace(P8) to
the 2 each Upper Receivers
(P6) using 4 Screws (A1) and
4 Threaded Nuts (B) as
shown in  illustration #6.

17.)

(A1) Screw M6 X 1-½”
For Scale only

P6

E

P6

E

A

A

A1

A1

P6

P6

B

A1

P3

P8

(C) Screw M6 X 9/16”
For Scale only




